
WBASNY Committee Chairs (2020-2021) 

Access to Justice Issues 

Leigh Ann Chute, Esq. 
585-295-6060 
lchute@lasroc.org 

Irene V. Villacci, Esq. 
516-280-1339 
irene@ivelderlaw.com 

Advisory 

Greta K. Kolcon, Esq. 
585-987-2812 
gkolcon@woodsoviatt.com 

Amicus Curiae 

Elizabeth A. Bryson, Esq. 
212-580-9644 
ebryson@nywba.org 

Melinda R. Saran, Esq. 
716-645-6603 
saran@buffalo.edu 

Arbitration and Mediation 

Leona Beane, Esq. 
212-608-0919 
lbeanelaw@gmail.com 

Awards 

Hon. Andrea Phoenix 
516-493-4271 
acphoeni@nycourts.gov 

Hon. Joanne D. Quinones 
347-296-1366 
jquinone@nycourts.gov 

Laura Wong-Pan, Esq. 
845-218-1288 
lwp@laurawongpanlaw.com 

By-Laws 

Elizabeth A. Bryson, Esq. 
212-580-9644 
ebryson@nywba.org 

Maureen Crush, Esq. 
845-615-9010 
maureen@cvlawgroup.com 

Karen Richardson, Esq. 
716-551-1872 
karen_richardson@nywd.uscourts.gov 

Chapters - Membership 

Kathleen Campbell, Esq. 
607-334-7746 
ksc21francis@yahoo.com 

Janette Cortes-Gomez, Esq. 
718-402-2245, 102 
jcortesesq@optonline.net 

Alicia M. Lendon, Esq. 
315-523-6080 
alicia.lendon@ag.ny.gov 

Children's Rights 

Susan W. Kaufman, Esq. 
347-296-1509 
swk0001@yahoo.com 

Christina Marino, Esq. 
516-775-3960 
christinamarinoesq@aol.com 

Collaborative Law 

Kathleen Donelli, Esq. 
914-946-3700, 310 
kdonelli@mccarthyfingar.com 

Cassandra Johnson, Esq. 
718-298-1003 
cjohnsob@nycourts.gov 

Continuing Legal Education 

Alla Allison Ageyeva, Esq. 
646-209-5005 
ageyevaa@yahoo.com 

Eileen Malunowicz, Esq. 
718-579-8073 
eimalunowicz@legal-aid.org 

Lisa Noroian, Esq. 
845-476-3558 
lnoroian@nycourts.gov 

Brooke T. Skolnik, Esq. 
212-458-3213 
btskolnik@aol.com 



Convention (permanent) 

Robin S. Abramowitz, Esq. 
631-761-0870 
abramowitz@larypc.com 

Elaine N. Avery, Esq. 
718-444-4575 
enavery@aol.com 

Katherine Courtney, Esq. 
866-331-3271, 22007 
Keadams24@yahoo.com 

Irene V. Villacci, Esq. 
516-280-1339 
irene@ivelderlaw.com 

Mindy R. Zlotogura, Esq. 
845-354-4652 
mzlotogura@optonline.net 

Convention 2021 

Vanessa A. Glushefski, Esq. 
716-686-0080 
vanessa@truthinlaw.net 

Janet L. McFarland, Esq. 
718-675-8942 
janetl1229@aol.com 

Criminal Law 

Elizabeth J. Newton, Esq. 
718-286-2062 
ejnewton@verizon.net 

Jill Paperno, Esq. 
585-753-4240 
jpaperno@monroecounty.gov 

Tammy J. Smiley, Esq. 
516-571-3386 
tammysmiley62@aol.com 

Diversity 

Danielle E. Bernard, Esq. 
607-776-4126 
debernard21@gmail.com 

Navpreet K. Gill, Esq. 
718-577-3261 
pgill@sbagk.com 

Raquel Miranda, Esq. 
212-776-5055 
atabey24@me.com 

Domestic Violence 

Heather Neu, Esq. 
585-295-6067 
grawatreasurer@gmail.com 

Rachael Ouimet, Esq. 
518-925-1040 
rouimet@legalproject.org 

Susan S. Pattenaude, Esq. 
518-435-1770 
spattenaude@legalproject.org 

Susan L. Pollet, Esq. 
914-995-4457 
susanlpollet@gmail.com 

Education / Title IX 

Edwina Frances Martin, Esq. 
646-221-9145 
edwinamartin@hotmail.com 

Alexandra M. Santo, Esq 
212-363-6900 
alexandramsanto@gmail.com 

Elizabeth M. Walker, Esq. 
212-363-6900 
ewalker@fgsb.com 

Elder Law / Trusts & Estates 

Leona Beane, Esq. 
212-608-0919 
lbeanelaw@gmail.com 

Kim M. Smith, Esq. 
631-849-5790 
ksmith@eldestlaw.com 

Environmental Law 

Susan H. Brock, Esq. 
607-277-3995 
brock@clarityconnect.com 

Carol Malz, Esq. 
607-349-7925 
camalz12@outlook.com 

Equal Opportunity 

Ravi Cattry, Esq. 
718-544-9400 
rcattry@vreeburglaw.com 

Elizabeth Kraengel, Esq. 
716-855-1111 
ekraengel@dhpglaw.com 



ERA / Women's Civil Rights 

Kim Berg, Esq. 
914-397-1050 
kberg@gouldberglaw.com 

Alison K.L. Moyer, Esq. 
585-262-8412 
Alison.Moyer@rcsdk12.org 

Family & Matrimonial Law 

Jawan Finley, Esq. 
718-406-8112 
jfinly2000@aol.com 

Michelle L. Haskin, Esq. 
518-447-3383 
haskin@mltw.com 

Amy Saltzman, Esq. 
212-691-6171 
ajs@amysaltzman.com 

Jennifer H. Sundt, Esq. 
212-725-7111 
jensundt@yahoo.com 

Finance 

Gail M. Boggio, Esq. 
914-946-3700 
gboggio@mccarthyfingar.com 

Mindy R. Zlotogura, Esq. 
845-354-4652 
mzlotogura@optonline.net 

Foundation 

Mindy R. Zlotogura, Esq. 
845-354-4652 
mzlotogura@optonline.net 

Fundraising 

Carrie Anne Cavallo, Esq. 
212-518-1650 
cac@cavallolawpllc.com 

Danielle E. Strauch, Esq. 
845-452-5900 
dstrauch@vandewaterlaw.com 

Health & Reproductive Rights 

Shari R. Gordon, Esq. 
914-962-2722 
shari@srgesq.com 

Patricia Hennessey, Esq. 
914-683-3510 
phennessey@hblawny.com 

Yifat Shaltiel, Esq. 
607-273-3332 
ys@yslawgroup.com 

Immigration 

Rosanna Berardi, Esq. 
716-634-1010 
rberardi@usimmlawyer.com 

Sophie Feal, Esq. 
716-853-9555, 269 
sfeal@legalaidbuffalo.org 

Anupama Selvam, Esq. 
646-901-1336 
anupama.selvam@gmail.com 

Seng Yan Sin, Esq. 
212-743-7030 
ysin@ssrga.com 

Intellectual Property  

Anne Marie Bowler, Esq. 
212-941-5025 
bowler@gabaybowler.com 

Janet I. Cord, Esq. 
212-708-1935 
jcord@ladas.com 

International Women's Rights 

Maria T. Cortese, Esq. 
718-590-2073 
cortesem@bronxda.nyc.gov 

Fay Y. Parris, Esq. 
347-551-7481 
parrisfay@gmail.com 

JALBCA 

Jacqueline P. Flug, Esq. 
jaciflug@aol.com 



Judiciary/Courts 

Eileen E. Buholtz, Esq. 
585-232-5885, 205 
ebuholtz@connorscorcoran.com 

Deborah Weisman-Estis, Esq. 
845-790-9100 
destis@riderweiner.com 

Sujata Sidhu Gibson, Esq. 
607-327-4125 
sujata@gibsonfirm.law 

Labor and Employment Law 

Kim Berg, Esq. 
914-397-1050 
kberg@gouldberglaw.com 

Carey Ann Denefrio, Esq. 
585-383-3754 
cdenefrio@paychex.com 

Anna McCarthy, Esq. 
716-844-3748 
amccarthy@hselaw.com 

Legislation 

Natanya L. Briendel, Esq. 
914-438-0406 
nbriendel@gmail.com 

Laurel J. Eveleigh, Esq. 
315-472-6676 
lje@alario-fischer.com 

Kasey K. Hildonen, Esq. 
860-465-6910 
kkhildonen@gmail.com 

Anastasia McCarthy, Esq. 
716-849-8900 
ams@hurwitzfine.com 

LGBTQ+ 

Andrea F. Composto, Esq. 
845-483-8207 
acompost@nycourts.gov 

Adrienne J. Orbach, Esq. 
914-949-1386 
adrienne@orbachlawny.com 

Long Range Planning 

Dana L. Salazar, Esq. 
518-477-5108 
dana@salazaresq.com 

Hon. Lourdes M. Ventura 
718-298-1254 
lventura@nycourts.gov 

Newsletter 

Rebekah Nellis Kennedy, Esq. 
518-783-2704 
nelliskennedy@gmail.com 

Next Chapter - Career Transition 

Diane M. Dwyer, Esq. 
516-589-2158 
ddwyeresq@aol.com 

Amy Baldwin Littman, Esq. 
845-762-5895 
ablittman@gmail.com 

Nominations 

Maureen Crush, Esq. 
845-615-9010 
maureen@cvlawgroup.com 

Hon. Marilyn O’Connor 
585-820-1586 
judgemarilyn@gmail.com 

Press & Public Relations 

Angela M. Giannini, Esq. 
914-428-9700 
agiannini@fgnylaw.com 

Anne E. Joynt, Esq. 
716-849-0701 
aej@lipsitzponterio.com 

Professional Ethics 

Lesley E. Niebel, Esq 
585-366-6044 
lniebel@faraci.com 

Sex Trafficking 

Damara Fredette, Esq, 
fredetted@warrencountyny.gov 

Alyssa Talanker, Esq. 
518-474-2705 
atalanker@gmail.com 

Wellness 

Kimberly Duguay, Esq. 
315-946-7477 
kduguay@co.wayne.ny.us 

Lisa Noroian, Esq. 
845-476-3558 
lnoroian@nycourts.gov 



Women Judges 

Hon. Thérèse W. Dancks 
315-234-8610 
tdancks@nynd.uscourts.gov 

Hon. Joanne D. Quinones 
347-296-1366 
jquinone@nycourts.gov 

Hon. Lisa A. Sokoloff 
646-386-4647 
la2sokoloff@gmail.com 


